

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

979 FIRST APPEAL NO.1325 OF 2012

Vasant Balasaheb Chavan And Ors

..Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors

..Respondents

.....

Dr. Smt. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl. G. P for the Respondent /
State.

Shri. C. R. Bharaswadkar, Advocate for Respondent No.2

.....

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13900 OF 2024
IN FA/1325/2012

.....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

Dated : JANUARY 10, 2025

PER COURT :-

. None for the Appellants. Stand over to 31.01.2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)