

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

963 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1325 OF 2012

Vasant Balasaheb Chavan And Ors

VERSUS

The State Of Mah And Ors

...

Mr. Mahesh P. Kale - Advocate for Appellant  
Mr. S. D. Ghayal – Addl.G.P. for Respondent/State

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13900 OF 2024 IN FA/1325/2012

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT

AND

NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATED : 07<sup>TH</sup> MARCH, 2025

PER COURT : -

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13900 OF 2024 :

1. This Application for fixing the First Appeal for final hearing is disposed of.
2. List the First Appeal for final hearing on 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1325 OF 2012 :

3. The R&P is received.
4. Learned Advocate for the Appellant undertakes to prepare a private paper-book.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]  
JUDGE

[R. G. AVACHAT]  
JUDGE