



* 1 *

23fa1325o12

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1325 OF 2012

VASANT BALASAHEB CHAVAN AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...
Shri Kale Mahesh P., Advocate for the Appellants.
Shri S.P. Joshi, AGP for the Respondents/ State.
...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
&
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 22 January 2026

P. C. :-

1. It is informed that the learned advocate, who appeared for respondent No.2, is not on the panel of advocates of respondent No.2 as of now. It was necessary for respondent No.2 to make an alternate arrangement if the panel advocates are changed. However, no such steps have been taken.

2. Issue notice to respondent No.2 returnable on 20.02.2026.

3. Respondent No.2 shall appear in this matter on

depositing costs of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) in this Court, for not taking steps in time.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)