



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

911 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1325 OF 2012

VASANT BALASAHEB CHAVAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mrs.K.B.Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P for the respondent/State.

(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 16 APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Inspite of service on respondent No.2, none has appeared.
2. To afford one more opportunity, stand over to 07.05.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)